
Coll. of Charleston (5-6) -vs- Coastal Carolina (4-5)
12/18/06 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Convention Center)

 
 

 
 
Coll. of Charleston 70

Coastal Carolina 49

Date: 12/18/06
Time: 8:30 p.m.
Attendance: 2,637
Site: Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Convention Center)
Referees: Rick Ridenhour, Kevin Scott and Brian Forte

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coll. of Charleston 36 34 70
Coastal Carolina 23 26 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 LAWRENCE, David * 31 7-9 3-5 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 2 17
31 HAMMOND, Marcus * 29 4-8 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 1 0 11
05 JOHNSON, Jermaine * 31 3-7 0-0 3-3 4-9 13 4 0 1 0 0 9
02 McCANDIES, Philip * 26 3-6 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 4 1 1 7
11 DRAPER, Dontaye * 25 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 7 1 0 2 7
32 WHITE, Tony Jr. 24 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 3 0 0 6
04 JACKSON, Josh 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 0 4 1 0 6
14 DICKERSON, Renardo 9 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5
12 PARRIS, Javon 2 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 DIARRA, Konimba 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 BALLER, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 de BOER, Jarryd 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SKRIPKAUSKAS, Tauras 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 9-22 7-8 15-30 45 19 17 20 3 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-12   41.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 9-22   40.9 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
07:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SONKO, Moses * 27 5-12 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 3 14
02 MACK, Joshua * 33 4-13 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 3 10
44 LEASURE, Jack * 37 3-12 1-6 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 4 7
00 HARRIS, Joseph * 21 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 2 1 2 1 5
04 SISINNI, Mario * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 RICHARDSON, Everage 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
15 BRENNAN, Matt 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 FERGUSON, Chad 9 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 SEXTON, Steven 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
54 GROSS, Adrian 12 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
10 JOHNSON, Logan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 CAVETTE, Randon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 LONG, David 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-52 3-16 12-17 9-13 22 11 9 11 2 14 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 1-10   10.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 17-52   32.7 % 3-16   18.8 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Coll. of Charleston 36

Coastal Carolina 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 LAWRENCE, David 14 5-6 3-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 13
31 HAMMOND, Marcus 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4
5 JOHNSON, Jermaine 15 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
2 McCANDIES, Philip 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
11 DRAPER, Dontaye 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
32 WHITE, Tony Jr. 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 3
4 JACKSON, Josh 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 1 0 2
14 DICKERSON, Renardo 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
12 PARRIS, Javon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 DIARRA, Konimba 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 BALLER, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 de BOER, Jarryd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SKRIPKAUSKAS, Tauras 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 5-12 3-3 8-14 22 9 9 9 3 3 36
48.3 % 41.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SONKO, Moses 14 2-6 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 8
2 MACK, Joshua 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 5
44 LEASURE, Jack 20 2-7 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
0 HARRIS, Joseph 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
4 SISINNI, Mario 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 RICHARDSON, Everage 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 BRENNAN, Matt 8 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 FERGUSON, Chad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 SEXTON, Steven 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
54 GROSS, Adrian 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 JOHNSON, Logan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 CAVETTE, Randon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 LONG, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-23 2-6 7-9 4-7 11 6 6 6 1 6 23
30.4 % 33.3 % 77.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Coll. of Charleston 34

Coastal Carolina 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 LAWRENCE, David 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4
31 HAMMOND, Marcus 14 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 7
5 JOHNSON, Jermaine 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 3 0 1 0 0 4
2 McCANDIES, Philip 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 5
11 DRAPER, Dontaye 16 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 5 0 0 2 5
32 WHITE, Tony Jr. 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
4 JACKSON, Josh 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 4
14 DICKERSON, Renardo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 PARRIS, Javon 2 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 DIARRA, Konimba 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 BALLER, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 de BOER, Jarryd 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SKRIPKAUSKAS, Tauras 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 4-10 4-5 7-16 23 10 8 11 0 4 34
52.0 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 SONKO, Moses 13 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
2 MACK, Joshua 17 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
44 LEASURE, Jack 17 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 3 2
0 HARRIS, Joseph 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
4 SISINNI, Mario 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 RICHARDSON, Everage 9 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
15 BRENNAN, Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 FERGUSON, Chad 9 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 SEXTON, Steven 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
54 GROSS, Adrian 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
10 JOHNSON, Logan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 CAVETTE, Randon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 LONG, David 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-10 5-8 5-6 11 5 3 5 1 8 26
34.5 % 10.0 % 62.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coll. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,DONTAYE 19:34
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMAINE(in the paint) 19:18 2-0 V 2

18:46 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SONKO,MOSES
-- ASSIST  by MACK,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:37 4-2 V 2

18:17 MISS JUMPER by LEASURE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,DAVID 18:07 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --

17:52 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
STEAL  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 17:51
GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,DONTAYE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:47 9-2 V 7

17:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:27 MISS JUMPER by SONKO,MOSES

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
17:23 9-5 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEASURE,JACK

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEASURE,JACK
17:06 SUB IN by GROSS,ADRIAN
17:06 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
16:39 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,DONTAYE --
16:36 FOUL  by MACK,JOSHUA
16:36 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
16:36 SUB OUT by MACK,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,DONTAYE 16:22
REBOUND OFF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
MISS LAYUP by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 16:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 15:58

15:57 STEAL  by GROSS,ADRIAN
15:46 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,ADRIAN

BLOCK  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 15:46
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMAINE(in the paint) 15:32 11-5 V 6

15:32 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 15:32 12-5 V 7

15:10 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
15:10 SUB IN by MACK,JOSHUA
15:10 SUB OUT by SISINNI,MARIO

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 14:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SONKO,MOSES

14:47 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,KONIMBA --

14:46 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
SUB IN by WHITE,TONY JR 14:46
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
14:46 SUB IN by SEXTON,STEVEN
14:46 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
14:46 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES

TURNOVER  by WHITE,TONY JR 14:26
14:24 STEAL  by MACK,JOSHUA
14:17 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LEASURE,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,DAVID 13:40 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by WHITE,TONY JR --

13:14 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TONY JR --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,DAVID 12:54 17-7 V 10
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --
FOUL  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 12:27
SUB IN by JACKSON,JOSH 12:27
SUB IN by HAMMOND,MARCUS 12:27
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 12:27
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DAVID 12:27

12:27 SUB IN by SONKO,MOSES
12:27 SUB OUT by GROSS,ADRIAN
12:26 MISS JUMPER by SONKO,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
TURNOVER  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 12:08

12:07 STEAL  by SONKO,MOSES
12:03 MISS LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES

BLOCK  by JACKSON,JOSH 12:03
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,DONTAYE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:57 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --

11:33 19-9 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEASURE,JACK
-- ASSIST  by SEXTON,STEVEN

FOUL  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 11:22
TURNOVER  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 11:22

11:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by DICKERSON,RENARDO 11:22
SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONTAYE 11:22

11:06 MISS JUMPER by SONKO,MOSES
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JOSH 10:42

10:26 MISS 3PTR by LEASURE,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH

10:13 TURNOVER  by SONKO,MOSES
STEAL  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 10:11

09:58 FOUL  by SEXTON,STEVEN
09:58 SUB IN by BRENNAN,MATT
09:58 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,TONY JR 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,JOSHUA

09:24 19-12 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by SEXTON,STEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,RENARDO 09:11 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by WHITE,TONY JR --

08:49 MISS JUMPER by LEASURE,JACK
BLOCK  by HAMMOND,MARCUS 08:49
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JOSH 08:47

08:47 SUB IN by SONKO,MOSES
08:47 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH

FOUL  by JACKSON,JOSH 08:30
08:30 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,MATT
08:30 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,MATT

SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DAVID 08:30
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 08:30

08:30 SUB IN by SISINNI,MARIO
08:30 SUB OUT by SEXTON,STEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,DAVID 08:09 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by DICKERSON,RENARDO --
FOUL  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 07:51



07:51 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,MATT
07:51 MISS FT by BRENNAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 07:51
SUB OUT by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 07:51
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JOSH 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by MACK,JOSHUA
07:08 MISS JUMPER by LEASURE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JOSH 06:59
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,TONY JR --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JOSH 06:47
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
GOOD TIPIN by LAWRENCE,DAVID(in the paint) 06:44 27-15 V 12

06:25 27-17 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,JOSHUA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,DAVID 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SONKO,MOSES
05:58 MISS LAYUP by MACK,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,MATT
05:54 MISS TIPIN by BRENNAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:52
SUB IN by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 05:52
SUB IN by HAMMOND,MARCUS 05:52
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JOSH 05:52
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,RENARDO 05:52

05:44 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
05:44 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TONY JR 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH

05:21 27-19 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SISINNI,MARIO

MISS 3PTR by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,JOSHUA

04:48 MISS 3PTR by SISINNI,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TONY JR --

04:45 FOUL  by SISINNI,MARIO
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TONY JR 04:22 30-19 V 11
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,MARCUS --
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 03:59

03:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:59 SUB IN by BRENNAN,MATT
03:59 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES
03:44 TURNOVER  by MACK,JOSHUA

GOOD DUNK by MCCANDIES,PHILIP(in the paint) 03:19 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,DAVID --
FOUL  by HAMMOND,MARCUS 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by SEXTON,STEVEN
02:50 SUB OUT by MACK,JOSHUA

FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by LEASURE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,MARCUS 02:28

02:26 STEAL  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
SUB IN by DICKERSON,RENARDO 02:18
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DAVID 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by SONKO,MOSES
02:18 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
02:03 MISS 3PTR by LEASURE,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by SONKO,MOSES
FOUL  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 02:00

02:00 32-20 V 12 GOOD FT by SONKO,MOSES



02:00 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by SONKO,MOSES
SUB IN by JACKSON,JOSH 02:00
SUB OUT by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
02:00 SUB OUT by SEXTON,STEVEN

TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,RENARDO 01:58
01:57 STEAL  by LEASURE,JACK

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 01:52
01:52 32-22 V 10 GOOD FT by SONKO,MOSES
01:52 32-23 V 9 GOOD FT by SONKO,MOSES
01:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN

GOOD FT by DICKERSON,RENARDO 01:44 33-23 V 10
GOOD FT by DICKERSON,RENARDO 01:44 34-23 V 11

01:38 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JOSH 01:22 36-23 V 13
ASSIST  by WHITE,TONY JR --

00:56 TURNOVER  by SONKO,MOSES
STEAL  by DICKERSON,RENARDO 00:55

00:45 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
00:45 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES

MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 00:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,TONY JR 00:00
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JOSH --
MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,JOSH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coll. of Charleston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 19:51 39-23 V 16
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --

19:26 39-25 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCCANDIES,PHILIP(in the paint) 18:53 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --

18:38 TURNOVER  by MACK,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEASURE,JACK
18:10 MISS JUMPER by MACK,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,DAVID 18:04
REBOUND OFF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
TURNOVER  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 17:57

17:56 STEAL  by LEASURE,JACK
17:51 MISS LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 17:37

17:34 STEAL  by LEASURE,JACK
17:33 41-27 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEASURE,JACK
17:26 TURNOVER  by LEASURE,JACK

FOUL  by HAMMOND,MARCUS 17:25
STEAL  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 17:19
MISS LAYUP by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 17:14

17:14 BLOCK  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,DONTAYE --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,DONTAYE 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,JOSHUA



16:52 41-30 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA
16:42 FOUL  by BRENNAN,MATT

FOUL  by JACKSON,JOSH 16:14
SUB IN by JACKSON,JOSH 16:14
SUB OUT by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 16:14

15:58 MISS JUMPER by MACK,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by DRAPER,DONTAYE 15:41 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,MARCUS --

15:22 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
STEAL  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 15:21
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:18 46-30 V 16
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --

15:13 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
15:13 SUB IN by FERGUSON,CHAD
15:13 SUB IN by BRENNAN,MATT
15:13 SUB OUT by SISINNI,MARIO
15:13 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES
15:13 SUB OUT by LEASURE,JACK
15:12 MISS 3PTR by LEASURE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 14:26
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,DONTAYE 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
14:02 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,MATT

STEAL  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 14:01
13:53 FOUL  by BRENNAN,MATT

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 13:53 47-30 V 17
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 13:53 48-30 V 18
SUB IN by WHITE,TONY JR 13:53
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 13:53

13:53 SUB IN by SONKO,MOSES
13:53 SUB IN by GROSS,ADRIAN
13:53 SUB IN by SISINNI,MARIO
13:53 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
13:53 SUB OUT by MACK,JOSHUA
13:53 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,MATT
13:32 MISS JUMPER by LEASURE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,TONY JR 13:10

13:10 STEAL  by SISINNI,MARIO
12:44 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 12:31
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 12:31
SUB IN by HAMMOND,MARCUS 12:31
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DAVID 12:31

12:14 MISS 3PTR by LEASURE,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by GROSS,ADRIAN

FOUL  by JACKSON,JOSH 12:10
12:10 48-31 V 17 GOOD FT by GROSS,ADRIAN
12:10 MISS FT by GROSS,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,MARCUS --
SUB IN by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 12:10
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 12:10
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,TONY JR 11:42 51-31 V 20
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,MARCUS --
FOUL  by JACKSON,JOSH 11:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 11:26
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DAVID 11:26
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JOSH 11:26



SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 11:26
11:24 51-33 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,TONY JR 11:18
11:18 STEAL  by LEASURE,JACK
11:00 MISS 3PTR by LEASURE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
GOOD DUNK by LAWRENCE,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:53 53-33 V 20
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --
FOUL  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 10:35

10:35 53-34 V 19 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
10:35 53-35 V 18 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
10:35 SUB IN by MACK,JOSHUA
10:35 SUB OUT by SISINNI,MARIO

TURNOVER  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 10:23
10:07 MISS LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
GOOD DUNK by LAWRENCE,DAVID(in the paint) 09:30 55-35 V 20
ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONTAYE --
FOUL  by DRAPER,DONTAYE 09:07
SUB IN by HAMMOND,MARCUS 09:07
SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONTAYE 09:07

09:07 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES
08:51 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
08:38 FOUL  by FERGUSON,CHAD

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 08:38 56-35 V 21
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 08:38 57-35 V 22

08:18 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 07:48 60-35 V 25
ASSIST  by WHITE,TONY JR --

07:24 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE
-- REBOUND OFF by GROSS,ADRIAN

07:17 60-37 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GROSS,ADRIAN

TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,MARCUS 06:48
06:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:27 60-39 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,CHAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 06:27

06:27 60-40 V 20 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CHAD
SUB IN by DRAPER,DONTAYE 06:27
SUB OUT by WHITE,TONY JR 06:27

06:27 SUB IN by SEXTON,STEVEN
06:27 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
06:27 SUB OUT by GROSS,ADRIAN
06:27 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,EVERAGE

TURNOVER  by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 06:18
06:18 STEAL  by SEXTON,STEVEN

SUB IN by JACKSON,JOSH 06:18
SUB OUT by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 06:18

06:03 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,JOSHUA

06:00 MISS LAYUP by MACK,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,DONTAYE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:55 62-40 V 22

05:42 MISS JUMPER by SEXTON,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,DONTAYE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 05:19



05:19 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:19 62-41 V 21 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
05:19 SUB IN by SONKO,MOSES
05:19 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,MARCUS 05:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 05:07
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 04:53

04:51 STEAL  by SONKO,MOSES
04:47 MISS JUMPER by SONKO,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,DONTAYE 04:12
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JERMAINE --

04:11 FOUL  by LEASURE,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JERMAINE(in the paint) 03:57 64-41 V 23

03:33 64-43 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by LEASURE,JACK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DAVID 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by SONKO,MOSES
02:55 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,CHAD
02:46 64-45 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SONKO,MOSES(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 02:45
02:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:45 MISS FT by SONKO,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
SUB IN by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 02:45
SUB IN by WHITE,TONY JR 02:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERMAINE 02:45
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,MARCUS 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TONY JR 02:22
REBOUND OFF by MCCANDIES,PHILIP --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JOSH(in the paint) 02:02 66-45 V 21

01:46 66-47 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,JOSHUA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:45

01:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PARRIS,JAVON 01:45
SUB IN by DICKERSON,RENARDO 01:45
SUB IN by DIARRA,KONIMBA 01:45
SUB OUT by MCCANDIES,PHILIP 01:45
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DAVID 01:45
SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONTAYE 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by CAVETTE,RANDON
01:45 SUB IN by LONG,DAVID
01:45 SUB OUT by SONKO,MOSES
01:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

SUB IN by SKRIPKAUSKAS,TAURAS 01:24
SUB OUT by WHITE,TONY JR 01:24
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JOSH 01:21 68-47 V 21

01:06 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by CAVETTE,RANDON

00:58 TURNOVER  by CAVETTE,RANDON
STEAL  by DICKERSON,RENARDO 00:56
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JOSH 00:49

00:46 STEAL  by MACK,JOSHUA
00:42 68-49 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SEXTON,STEVEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
SUB IN by BALLER,DAVID 00:37
SUB IN by DE BOER,JARRYD 00:37
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,RENARDO 00:37



SUB OUT by JACKSON,JOSH 00:37
MISS 3PTR by SKRIPKAUSKAS,TAURAS 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CHAD
00:28 MISS 3PTR by MACK,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by DE BOER,JARRYD --
GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,JAVON(in the paint) 00:06 70-49 V 21

00:06 FOUL  by CAVETTE,RANDON
MISS FT by PARRIS,JAVON 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CHAD


